

## PIPPA THE PUMPKIN



**Pumpkin and winter spice mini sponge cakes with a spiced buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, winter spice and mini pumpkin sugar sprinkles.**

Ingredients: **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Whole **Milk**, Mixed Spice (3.1%) (Cinnamon, Coriander Seeds, Dill Seeds, Ginger, Cloves, Nutmeg), Pumpkin (2.5%), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Pumpkin Sprinkles (Sugar, Sunflower oil, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Carmine, Iron Oxide) Shellac)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Annato). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain soya, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

### Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1746kJ, Energy 417kcal, Fat 21.3g (of which Saturates 6.7g), Carbohydrates 51.5g (of which Sugars 35.0g), Fibre 2.6g, Protein 4.6g, Salt 0.72g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 437kJ, Energy 104kcal, Fat 5.3g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 12.9g (of which Sugars 8.7g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.18g

## SPOOKY SIMON



**Black vanilla flavoured mini sponge cakes with a ghoulishly green vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, creepy bat wafers, scary eyes and spooky sprinkles.**

Ingredients: **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Whole **Milk**, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Sprinkles (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Un-Hydrogenated Palm Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Rapeseed Lecithin), Thickeners (Acacia Gum), Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Maize Protein), Colours (Vegetable Carbon, Carmine, Brilliant Blue, Allura Red, Tartrazine, Carbon Black, Sunset Yellow FCF, Azorubine, Ponceau 4R, Indigo Carmine, Brilliant Black BN, Sodium Copper, Riboflavin)), Colours (Vegetable Carbon, Sodium Copper, Riboflavin), Natural Flavouring. For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain soya, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

### Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1789kJ, Energy 427kcal, Fat 21.7g (of which Saturates 6.9g), Carbohydrates 53.8g (of which Sugars 35.9g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.75g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 447kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 13.5g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.19g

## WILLIAM THE WIZARD



Chocolate mini sponge cakes with a Belgian chocolate buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, chocolate coated popping candy and wizard sprinkles.

Ingredients: Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Whole **Milk**, Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Sprinkles (Sugar, Starches (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Flours (**Wheat**, Rice), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Coconut, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Colours (Circumin, Tartrazine, Carmine, Allura Red, Brilliant Blue FCF, Caramel, Carbon Black, Beta Carotene, Iron Oxide, Silver, Currant Concentrate, Carrot Juice, Radish, Lemon), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnuba Wax, Shellac), Thickeners (Agar Agar, Gum Arabic, Cellulose, Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose), Emulsifiers (Sunflower Rapeseed, **Soya**), Acetic Acid Esters, Sucrose Esters Of Fatty Acids), Gelatine (Bovine), Salt)), Popping Candy 1.2% (**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Carbon Dioxide, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glazing Agents (Gum Acacia, Starch, Shellac), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring. For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

### Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1802kJ, Energy 430kcal, Fat 22.2g (of which Saturates 7.1g), Carbohydrates 52.7g (of which Sugars 37.3g), Fibre 2.2g, Protein 5.2g, Salt 0.71g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 450kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.2g (of which Sugars 9.3g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.18g

## ZOE THE ZOMBIE



Vanilla flavoured red mini sponge cakes with a strawberry jam and vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with a gummy eyeball.

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Eyeball Candy (12%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelling Agent (Gelatine, Pectin, Starch, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acids, Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Acetic Acid, Sodium Citrates, Sodium Malates), Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Potato Protein, Humectant (Glycerol), Sorbitols, Apple Juice From Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax)), Lemon, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato, Sweet Potato, Cherry, Spirulina, Hibiscus, Elderberry, Olive Oil, Flavourings, Colours (Carmine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Carbon Black, Paprika)), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Strawberry Jam (Sweetener (Sorbitol), Strawberries, Gelling Agent (Pectin)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Whole **Milk**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Allura Red). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain soya, tree nuts, sulphites and peanut.

### Nutritional Values:

Per 100g: Energy 1747kJ, Energy 416kcal, Fat 19.2g (of which Saturates 4.9g), Carbohydrates 56.8g (of which Sugars 35.2g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 5.1g, Salt 0.74g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 437kJ, Energy 104kcal, Fat 4.8g (of which Saturates 1.2g), Carbohydrates 14.2g (of which Sugars 8.8g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.19g